Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in
Telephone No: 0474 -2743624

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : KOLLAM

No: QSS I(4)1557/10 Kollam,

Dated: 15.11.2019

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District, Office Kollam -Short List for the post of LPSA (Malayalam Medium) (Cat. No. 390/2008) in Education Department in Kollam District – Erratum Notification issuing of – regarding.

Ref:- (1) Letter No.DR 4-2/50071/2018-KPSC dated 31.10.2019 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram. (2) Short List No. 2/2011/DOQ dated 26.03.2011.

It is hereby notified that the Register No. **101551** included in the SIUC Nadar Supplementary list of the Short List 2nd cited for the post of **LPSA** (**Malayalam Medium**) (**Cat. No. 390/2008**) in **Education Department** in Kollam District is deleted.

The Short List No. 2/2011/DOQ dated 26.03.2011 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/-BABURAJ R DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE ,KOLLAM

Approved for Issue

Section Officer